REVISED FEES STRUCTURE

FEES: To be submitted as Demand Draft Details (DD)

For M.B.B.S. Admission in the year 2025-26 Selected students are instructed to submit the DD as follows Demand drafts to be drawn from Nationalized banks.

Fees demand draft In Favor of: Print/mention the Details on DD exactly as mentioned below without any spelling mistakes...(Errors or spelling mistakes in the DD will NOT be accepted)

(Payable at Buldhana)

Fees	Category	Remarks			
DD. 1) Rs.1,52,100/ -DD. 2) Rs. 14,180/ -	 AIQ: UR & Reserve (R) Sate Quota: UR (Open) & All students who are not entitled for EBC. 	1 (2.22 2) 370 (2.22 (2.			
DD. 1) Rs.14,180/ -	Reserve (Applicable for candidates Only from Maharashtra state) Student should submit all required category documents as per information brochure for reserve category fees claim.	 Only for Students of AIQ & State quot belonging to Maharashtra & from reserve category having all category documents per information brochure It will be compulsory to submit Maharasht Domicile certificate, Castecertificate, Cast validity & NCL valid up to 31-03-2026 (Not required for all reserve category student EXCEPT SC & ST) of Maharashtra Undertaking / receipts of propositions of propositions with the submitted to social welfare for required category documents will NOT considered for category Claim. 			
DD. 1) Rs. 76,050/ -DD. 2) Rs. 14,180/ -	EWS/SEBC (Male) (Applicable for candidates Onlyfrom Maharashtra state)	 OBC Candidates must have NCL Valid up to 31-03-2026 Must have claimed and allotted EWS category in selection list. 			
DD. 1) Rs.14,180/-	OBC/EWS/SEBC (Female) & OBC (MALE) (Applicable for candidates Onlyfrom Maharashtra state)	 EWS certificate (Annexure-A) byCompeten Authority issued for 2025- 2026 Income certificate issued by the competen authority for the financial year 2024-2029 will be compulsory for a claim. Undertaking will NOT be acceptable for EWS certificate. 			
DD. 1) Rs. 76,050/- DD. 2) Rs. 14,180/-	OPEN category Only (Applicable for candidates Only from Maharashtra state – Claiming EBC for fees)	 Eligible for Students having Parent Income less than 8 Lacs and claiming EBC. Income certificate issued by the competent authority for the financial year 2024-2025 will be compulsory for EBC claim, if not submitted then a candidate has to pay full fees at the time of admission. Any Undertaking for Income certificate will not be accepted. 			
DD. 1) Rs.14,180/-	OPEN category Only EBC Female				

Note:

- Please Note cash/cheque/Online transaction will NOT be accepted.
- Changes in fees structure as per the instructions of state Govt will be applicable from time to time.
- If students are allotted another college in subsequent rounds of All India / state, DD will be refunded
 back to the student. All such students will be required to pay an amount of Rs.1500/- cash (admission
 cancellation fees) to be paid in cash section of institute & receipt to be deposited in STUDENT
 SECTIONS.
- The demand draft will be deposited in the institute account only after cut-off date of admission process.

	Government Medical College, Buldhana.							
Details of Fees for 1 st MBBS For the Year 2025-26								
Sr. NO.	Fees	Open Category	Reserve Category (For Maharashtra students only)	SEBC, EWS & EBC (Male) (For Maharashtra students only)	SEBC, EWS & EBC (Female) (For Maharashtra students only)			
1	Tuition Fees	152100	0	76050	0			
2	Development Fund	5000	5000	5000	5000			
3	Admission Fees	1500	1500	1500	1500			
4	Caution Money Deposit (CMD)	3000	3000	3000	3000			
5	Library Fees	1000	1000	1000	1000			
6	Library Deposit	2000	2000	2000	2000			
7	Book Bank Fees	50	50	50	50			
8	Gymkhana	500	500	500	500			
9	Ashvamedha Fees	530	530	530	530			
10	University Development fund	100	100	100	100			
11	Student Association	500	500	500	500			
	Total (Rupees)	1,66,280/-	14,180/-	90,230/-	14,180/-			
After	allotment of hostel following ch	arges will be a	pplicable					
1	Hostel Deposit (Only once)	1000	1000	1000	1000			
2	Hostel Rent (per year)	4000	4000	4000	4000			
3	Electricity Charges (per year)	36	36	36	36			

<u>Fees demand draft In Favor of:</u> Print/mention the Details on DD exactly as mentioned below without any spelling mistakes...(Errors or spelling mistakes in the DD will NOT be accepted)

"GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, BULDHANA" (Payable at Buldhana)

NOTE: - 1) DD Tuition Fees - 152100/-

2) DD OTHER FEES - 14180/-